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(a) whether it is a fact that heavy trucks cannot pass over the Gangtok road {between Siligun and Rongpo) while they can do so between Rongpo and Gangtok; and

(b) if so, the reasons thereof7

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Yes, Sir

(b) There are some old bridges and culverts in this section, which are weak

Floods in Tripura

686. Shri Bangshl Thakur: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that prior to 1946 the floods in Tripura State were rare,

(b) whether it is also a fact that occurrence of flood in Tripura has become a regular feature since then' and

(c) if so, whether Government have enquired into the mattor and have adopted any preventive measure37

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathi): (a) and The reply is in the negative

(c) Does not ariso

Hybrid Maise

687 Shri K S. Ramaswamy. Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state

(a) the steps taken by Government to introduce hybnd maize to increase production,

<b) the States that aie producing this gram, and

fc) the progress made so far7

The Minister of Food and Agriealtare (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table [See Appendix II, annexure No ??.]
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